



From Monday 20 March 2023, access to the Hunter Connection, Hunter Arcade and De Mestre Place will be closed to allow for construction of Hunter Street Station.

Retailers in Brookfield Place and 109 Pitt Street Arcade will remain open.

For access from Wynyard Station to Pitt Street, please use the above ground route along George Street and Hunter Street.

For more information

Phone: 1800 612 173 (community infoline open 24 hours)

Email: sydneymetrowest@transport.nsw.gov.au

© Sydney Metro 2023. 23010-WEST 03.23